## 334.170 Department of Professional Licensing to provide assistance.

The Department of Professional Licensing in the Public Protection Cabinet shall provide administrative aid to the board to assist it in the discharge of its duties.

Effective: April 11, 2017

History: Amended 2017 Ky. Acts ch. 178, sec. 34, effective April 11, 2017. --Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 1695, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2009 Ky. Acts ch. 12, sec. 52, effective June 25, 2009. -- Amended 1992 Ky. Acts ch. 460, sec. 17, effective July 14, 1992. -- Amended 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. VI, sec. 107(1). -- Created 1972 Ky. Acts ch. 48, sec. 17.